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27w October, 2020

rate Relations Department

BSE imited
Phir ze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai- 400 001

Scrip Code: 506194
Clas of Security: Equity

Listing Compliance Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051

Symbol: ARIHANTSUP
Series: EQ

Sub: Disclosure of Related Party Transactions pursuant to Regulation 23(9) of Securities
and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)
Regul tions. 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Dear Sir /Madam,

With r ference to the above captioned subject, and Pursuant Regulation 23(9) of SEBI (Listing
Obliga ·ons & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed disclosure of
Relate Party Transactions, on a consolidated basis, for the half year ended 30h September,
2020. e above document is also available on the Company's website www.asl.net.in.

Kindly take the same in your records and inform the Stakeholders accordingly.

gYou,

Yours ithfully,

For Arihant Superstructures Limited

ao
y Secretary & Compliance Officer

L51900MH1 9113PLC029643 Arihant Aura, B-Wing, 25" Floor, Plot No 13/1,
TTC Industrial Area, Thane Belapur Road,
Turbhe, Nevi Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400705

Tel.: 022 6249 3333
022 6249 3344

Website : www.asl.net.in
Email : info@asl.net.in
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ARIHANT I PERSTRUCTURES LIMITED

DISCLOSUrOF RELATED PARTY TRANSACTIONS ON CONSOLIDATED BASIS FOR HALF YEAR ENDED SEPT 30, 2020

Subsidiarie
Arihant Ab de Limited
Arihant Aa:jhiyana Private Limited
Arihant Gruhnirman Private Limited
Arihant Vat ika Realty Private Limited

Key Manag ment Personnel (KMP)

Sangeeta A hhajer
Nimesh Sh

Govind Rao

Company it which KMP/ Relatives of KMP can exercise significant influence
Adinath Re ty Private Limited
Arihant Tecl noinfra Private Limited
Arihant Par dise Realty Pvt. Ltd.
Arihant Ent rprises

Transaction for Haly Year ended Sept 30, 2020 with Related Party

Rs. In Lakhs

Particulars
Loan Taken
Loan Repaid
Loan Given
Loan Given paid
Rent Paid
Remunerati
Interest Paid
Interest Rec
Labour Char s
Purchase of aterial

Subsidiaries/
Assoc iates

633.82
1,419.89

66.13

KMP
540.06

2,501.00

2.40
54.85

172.05

Relatives of KMP

Entitles in which KMP/
relatives of KMP have
significant influence

71.25
345.75

12.78
90.00
7.52

540.06
2,501.00
705.07

1,765.64
2.40

54.85
172.05
78.91
90.00
7.52
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